Instruction manual
Version: 1.0
No.: 9010057A01
Immersion float switches
2ES0..., 2ES1..., 20991102, 20901009
2 / 22 www.elobau.com 9010057A01
Table of contents
1. User information 3

Individual handling instructions, without a chronological order, are represented as follows:
 Unordered action step
1.3 Variants and type code
Elobau Immersion float switches are defined and specified by an 7-character code. The key
can be broken down as follows:
1: Product area (here, fill level measurement)
2 - 3: Series (e. g. Immersion float switches)
4: Material for riser tube and float (“0” for PVC/PVC; “1” for VA/VA)
5 - 7: Sequence number
Example: Item no.: 2ES0001
Table 1
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Description
2 Fill level measurement
Series
E S Immersion float switches
Housing material (riser tube / float)
0 Plastic (PVC)
1 Stainless steel (VA)
Sequence number
X X X
2. Safety instructions EN
18.03.2024 V1.0 5 / 22
1.4 Manufacturer
elobau GmbH & Co. KG
Zeppelinstraße 44
D-88299 Leutkirch
+49-7561-970-0
2. Safety instructions
2.1 General labelling of hazards and information
The severity of the hazard and its consequences are classified in this Instruction manual
with the following signal words and colours.
 WARNUNG!
. Here is a brief description of the type and source of danger.
If the safety instruction “WARNING” appears, there is a medium risk of danger. The occur-
rence of the mentioned hazard may result in irreversible personal injury or death.
 Listing of all measures which must be taken to prevent the consequences.
VORSICHT!
. Here is a brief description of the type and source of danger.
If the safety instruction “CAUTION” appears, there is a low risk of danger. The occurrence
of the mentioned hazard may result in reversible minor personal injuries.
 Listing of all measures which must be taken to prevent the consequences.
 ACHTUNG!
. Here is a brief description of the type and source of danger.
If the following safety instruction “ATTENTION” appears, there is a situation which may
potentially result in property damage.
 Listing of all measures which must be taken to prevent the consequences.
2. Safety instructions
6 / 22 www.elobau.com 9010057A01
 Hinweis
Warning of dangerous electrical voltage
 This warning sign warns where there is a risk of electric shock, possibly with fatal con-
sequences prior to activities.
2.2 Definition of personnel groups
Operator/contractor
The operator of the downstream machine is responsible for training personnel to work in a